

S. No. 26

Suppl.-1 Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 1793/2021  
CM No. 5948/2021

Ghulam Ahmad Rather and Ors. ....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. I. Qadiri, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Naveed Gul, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors. .... Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALI MOHAMMAD MAGREY, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

09.09.2021

Heard.

Notice. Notice in CM as well.

In the meantime, subject to objections and till next date before the Bench, the operation of impugned order dated 27.01.2020, passed by the Central Administrative Tribunal, Jammu, in case titled *Abdul Rashid Khanday and Ors. v. State of J&K and Ors.*, shall remain stayed.

Meanwhile, there shall be no recovery.

List on 23.11.2021.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)  
JUDGE

(ALI MOHAMMAD MAGREY)  
JUDGE

**SRINAGAR**

09.09.2021

“Manzoor”