

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 1793/2021

Ghulam Ahmad Rather & Ors.

..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: -  
Mr. M.I. Qadri, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Naveed Gul, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & ORs.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

**CORAM:**

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge.  
Hon'ble Mr Justice Mohd. Akram Chowdhary, Judge.**

**ORDER**

*18.02.2022*

Mr. Naveed Gul, submits that requisite for service could not be deposited,  
therefore, seeks week's time to deposit the same.

Time granted.

List this matter on 11<sup>th</sup> May 2022.

**(Mohd. Akram Chowdhary)  
Judge**

**(Ali Mohammad Magrey)  
Judge**

**SRINAGAR:**

**18.02.2022**

*"Nuzhat"*