

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT  
SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 1793/2021

Ghulam Ahmad Rather and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

*Mr. M. I. Qadri, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Mir Naveed Gul, Advocate*

V/s

UT of JK and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

*Mr. Satinder Singh, AAG*

**CORAM:**

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge**

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Puneet Gupta, Judge**

**(ORDER)**

11.05.2022

Four weeks' time is granted to respondents to file objections.

List on 26.07.2022.

In the meantime, interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Puneet Gupta)**  
**Judge**

**(Ali Mohammad Magrey)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

11.05.2022

*"Mohammad Yasin Dar"*