

Sr. No.9

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No.1793/2021

Ghulam Ahmad Rather and others

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.I. Qadri, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Mir Naveed Gul, Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M.A. Chashoo, AAG with
Mr. Rais ud din Gani, Dy. AG
Ms. Masooda Jan, Advocate for R4

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

26-07-2022

Learned counsel representing the respondents are directed to file counter affidavit within a further period of one month and no more.

List on 06.09.2022.

Interim direction to continue till next date of hearing.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

26-07-2022

Shameem H.