

Sr. No. 3

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No 1793/2021

Ghulam Ahmad Rather and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.I. Qadiri, Sr. Advocate, with
Mr. Naveed Gul, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Asif Maqbool, Dy. AG., R-1,2,3 and 6.
Ms. Masooda Jan, Advocate, R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

06.09.2022

Sh. Asif Maqbool, learned Dy. AG., has not filed objections. He prays for and is allowed a months' further time to file objections.

List on 21.11.2022.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
06.09.2022
Junaid