

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CJ Court**

WP(C) No.1793/2021

**Ghulam Ahmad Rather and others.** ...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: None.

Vs.

**UT of J&K and others.** ....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Masooda Jan, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**21.11.2022**

Objections have not been filed.

Let objections be filed within four weeks.

List on 23<sup>rd</sup> December, 2022. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)  
JUDGE**

**(TASHI RABSTAN)  
JUDGE**

**Srinagar**  
**21.11.2022**  
Abdul Qayoom, Secy.