

S.No. 8
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 1793/2021

Ghulam Ahmad Rather and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.I.Qadiri, Sr. Adv, with Mr. Navid Gul, Adv.

Vs.

UT of JK and Ors.

..Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. A.R.Malik, Sr. AAG, for 1,2,3 and 6.

Ms Masooda Jan, Adv, for 4 and 5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

23.12.2022

Last and final opportunity of eight weeks is granted to the respondents to file objections.

List again on 15th March, 2023.

Interim direction, if in force, shall continue till next date of hearing.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

23.12.2022

"Shamim Dar"