

Sr. No.7

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No.1793/2021

CM No.5948/2021

Ghulam Ahmad Rather and others

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.I. Qadri, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Tawheed Ahmad, Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Allau-ud-din Ganai, AAG for R1 to R3
Ms. Masooda Jan, Advocate for R4

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

08-05-2023

Ms. Masooda Jan, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.4 seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections.

Counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 3 submits that he may also be given time to file an additional affidavit in addition to the objections filed before Central Administrative Tribunal (CAT). Prayer as made is accepted.

Petitioners shall also be at liberty to file rejoinder to the affidavits filed by the respondents.

List on 12-07-2023.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

08-05-2023

Shameem H.