

Sr. No.6

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 1793/2021

Ghulam Ahmad Rather and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M. I. Qadri, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Allaudin Ganaie, AAG for R. 1 to 3
Ms. Masooda Jan, Advocate for R.4

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

12.07.2023

Reply stands filed by learned counsel for the respondent No.4. Copy of the reply is given to learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondents 1 to 3 shall also file their reply.

List on 04.09.2023.

Earlier interim order, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
12.07.2023

Aadil