

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No.1793/2021

Ghulam Ahmad Rather & Others.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M. I. Qadiri, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Naveed Gul, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K & Others.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla-u-din Ganie, Dy.AG
Ms. Masooda Jan, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
18.10.2023

It has been noted vide previous order despite having given multiple occasions to the UT to file reply, no reply has been forthcoming. Opportunities are given on 15.03.2023, 08.05.2023 & 12.07.2023.

In the interest of justice, time is granted to the UT to file its response. If on the next date of hearing, the response is not filed, the right to do so shall stand closed.

In the meantime, the office is requested to call for the record of the Central Administrative Tribunal, Srinagar.

List this case on 22.11.2023.

Interim direction, if any to continue till next date of hearing.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

(ATUL SREEDHARAN)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
18.10.2023
Shaista