

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No. 1793/2021

Ghulam Ahmad Rather

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M. I. Qadiri, Sr. Adv.

Vs.

Union Territory of JK & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms Shaila Shameem, Adv. vice Mr. Alla-ud-din Ganai, AAG for 1,2,3 & 6
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv. vice Mr. B. A. Zargar, Adv. for 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

06.05.2024

CM No. 6923/2023

Response to this application has not been filed.

Last and final opportunity of three weeks time is granted to learned counsel for the respondent No. 4 for filing response failing which the instant application shall be considered on its merits.

Since the main writ petition has already been admitted, list this application along-with main case on 2nd July 2024.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

06.05.2024

Altaf