

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP (C) No. 1793/2021
CM No. 5948/2021
CM No. 6923/2023**

Ghulam Ahmad Rather & Ors.

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr M. I. Qadri, Senior Advocate with
Mr Owais Shafi, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr Abdul Rashid Malik, Sr. AAG with
Mr Younis Hafiz, Assisting Counsel; and
Mr B. A. Zargar, Advocate.

CORAM:

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge
Hon'ble Mr Justice Puneet Gupta, Judge**

**(ORDER)
12.11.2024**

01. This is an admitted appeal. Therefore, let the same be listed for final consideration on 20th of February, 2025, along with all miscellaneous applications.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

SRINAGAR

November 12th, 2024

"TAHIR"