

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP (C) No. 1793/2021
CM No. 5948/2021
CM No. 6923/2023**

Ghulam Ahmad Rather & Ors.

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr Mir Naveed Gul, Advocate vice
Mr M. I. Qadri, Senior Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr Faheem Nisar Shah, Government Advocate; and
Mr B. A. Zargar, Advocate.

CORAM:

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge
Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjay Parihar, Judge**

(ORDER)

03.07.2025

01. An adjournment is sought on behalf of Mr M. I. Qadri, the learned Senior Advocate, who represents the Petitioners in this case, on the ground that the learned Senior Counsel is not available today due to personal reasons.

02. Adjourned, as prayed for.

03. List, along with WP (C) No. 1487/2025, on 28th of August, 2025.

**(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

SRINAGAR
July 3rd, 2025
"TAHIR"