

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No.1793/2021  
CM No.5948/2021  
CM No.6923/2023 c/w  
WP(C) No.1487/2025  
CM No.3812/2025  
CM No.4675/2025

**Ghulam Ahmad Rather & Ors.** ...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: Mr. Omais Kawoosa, Advocate, vice  
Mr. M. I. Qadiri, Sr. Advocate.

Vs.

**Union Territory of J&K and others.** ....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, GA.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**28.08.2025**

Learned Senior Counsel is stated to be indisposed. A short accommodation is prayed for.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned to October 16, 2025. However, it is made clear that if the matter is not argued on the adjourned date, appropriate orders shall follow.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Srinagar**

**28.08.2025**

Abdul Qayoom, Secy.