

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 1793/2021  
C/w WP(C) No. 1487/2025

Ghulam Ahmad Rather and Ors. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. I. Qadiri, Sr. Advocate in WP(C) No. 1793/2021  
Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA in WP(C) No. 1487/2025

**Vs.**

UT of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA in WP(C) No. 1793/2021  
Mr. Shuja-ul-Haq, Advocate in WP(C) No. 1487/2025

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

26.02.2026

**WP(C) No. 1793/2021:**

Mr. M. I. Qadiri, Sr. Advocate for petitioners  
Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA for respondents

01. Mr. M. I. Qadiri, learned senior counsel for the petitioners submits that petitioner no.27-Ghulam Mohi-ud-Din Beigh, has expired during the pendency of this petition and prays for some time to lay a motion for bringing on record his legal representatives. He may do so by or before the next date of hearing.
02. List on 07.05.2026.

**CM No. 4675/2025 in WP(C) No. 1487/2025:**

Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA for petitioners  
Mr. Shuja-ul-Haq, Advocate for respondents

03. The instant application filed by applicants/respondents 5 and 6, is for seeking a direction upon the petitioners to release the gratuity and leave salary in favour of applicants.

