

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 1793/2021 c/w
i)WP(C) 1487/2025**

**GHULAM AHMAD RATHER & ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)
ORS**

Through: Mr. M.I. Qadri, Sr. Advocate in WP(C) No. 1793/2021

Vs.

UT OF J AND K AND ORS ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Shuja-ul-Haq, Advocate in WP(C) No. 1487/2025

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDE R

07.05.2026

1. Adjourned at the request of learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners.
2. List on 09.07.2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

07.05.2026

"ARIF"

